PDS-002888 Rev 04                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
Applications
•  Fiber illumination including:
•  Medical endoscopy
•  Machine vision
•  Microscopy and other
instrumentation
•  Inspection and industrial

temperature
Table  of  Contents
Ordering Information. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .       2
Binning Structure. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       4
Absolute Maximum Ratings . . . . . . . . . 7
Device Characteristics . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    8
Angular Distribution and Typical
Spectrum. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                10
Mechanical Dimensions. . . . . . .. . . .     12
Shipping Tray Outline .  . . . . . . . . . . .           13
Shipping Label .  .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 14
Notes .  .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         15
Revision History . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .        16
CFT-90-W
Product Datasheet
Color Point
Luminous Flux
Chromaticity Bins Binkit Ordering Part Number
Min. Flux Bin Min. Flux
WDS
UA 3,680 lm
H, J, HJH, HJL, K, KH UA500 CFT-90-WDS-X11-UA500
H, J, HJH, HJL UA501 CFT-90-WDS-X11-UA501
H, J UA502 CFT-90-WDS-X11-UA502
UB 3,955 lm
H, J, HJH, HJL, K, KH UB500 CFT-90-WDS-X11-UB500
H, J, HJH, HJL UB501 CFT-90-WDS-X11-UB501
H, J UB502 CFT-90-WDS-X11-UB502
VA 4,230 lm
H, J, HJH, HJL, K, KH VA500 CFT-90-WDS-X11-VA500
H, J, HJH, HJL VA501 CFT-90-WDS-X11-VA501
VB 4,545 lm
H, J, HJH, HJL, K, KH VB500 CFT-90-WDS-X11-VB500
H, J, HJH, HJL VB501 CFT-90-WDS-X11-VB501
WA 4,860 lm H, J, HJH, HJL, K, KH WA500 CFT-90-WDS-X11-WA500
WCS
UA 3,680 lm
D, E, F, G, DEH, DEL, FGH, FGL UA600 CFT-90-WCS-X11-UA600
F, G, FGH, FGL UA601 CFT-90-WCS-X11-UA601
UB 3,955 lm
D, E, F, G, DEH, DEL, FGH, FGL UB600 CFT-90-WCS-X11-UB600
F, G, FGH, FGL UB601 CFT-90-WCS-X11-UB601
VA 4,230 lm
D, E, F, G, DEH, DEL, FGH, FGL VA600 CFT-90-WCS-X11-VA600
F, G, FGH, FGL VA601 CFT-90-WCS-X11-VA601
VB 4,545 lm
D, E, F, G, DEH, DEL, FGH, FGL VB600 CFT-90-WCS-X11-VB600
F, G, FGH, FGL VB601 CFT-90-WCS-X11-VB601
WA 4,860 lm D, E, F, G, DEH, DEL, FGH, FGL WA600 CFT-90-WCS-X11-WA600
WSS
UA 3,680 lm
C, D, E, DEH, DEL UA700 CFT-90-WSS-X11-UA700
D, E, DEH, DEL UA701 CFT-90-WSS-X11-UA701
B, C, D UA900 CFT-90-WSS-X11-UA900
UB 3,955 lm
C, D, E, DEH, DEL UB700 CFT-90-WSS-X11-UB700
D, E, DEH, DEL UB701 CFT-90-WSS-X11-UB701
B, C, D UB900 CFT-90-WSS-X11-UB900
VA 4,230 lm
C, D, E, DEH, DEL VA700 CFT-90-WSS-X11-VA700
D, E, DEH, DEL VA701 CFT-90-WSS-X11-VA701
VB 4,545 lm C, D, E, DEH, DEL VB700 CFT-90-WSS-X11-VB700
Ordering Part Numbers1
Ordering Information
2PDS-002888 Rev 04                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Note:
1. Flux Bin listed is minimum bin shipped, higher bins may be included at Luminus’ discretion.
CFT-90-W
Product Datasheet
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit
C : Chip on board
F : Flat-top window-less package
T : single monolithic emitter
90: 9.0 mm2
W: White
t: Color temperature
    D: Daylight
    C: Cool White
    S: Stage White
c: CRI
    S: Standard
Internal package code
Refer to ordering
part numbers in this
document
	 CFT	 90	 W<tc>	 X11	 <Bin kit>
Ordering Information
3PDS-002888 Rev 04                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
Color Luminous Flux Bin3
Binning @ 22.5 A, Ths= 40°C4,5
Minimum Flux (lm) Maximum Flux (lm)
White
UA 3,680 3,955
UB 3,955 4,230
VA 4,230 4,545
VB 4,545 4,860
WA 4,860 5,225
WB 5,225 5,590
XA 5,590 6,011
XB 6,011 6,430
YA 6,430 6,910
Flux Bins1,2
Note:
1. Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements.
2. Products are production tested then sorted and packed by bin.
3. Individual bins are not orderable. Please refer to the Product Ordering information page for a list of orderable bin kits.
4. Product test condition: 22.5 A DC, 40°C heat sink temperature.
5. Ths= heat sink temperature.
CFT-90-W
Product Datasheet
4PDS-002888 Rev 04                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
CFT-90-W
Product Datasheet
5PDS-002888 Rev 04                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Note:
1. Product test condition: 22..5 A DC, 20 ms single pulse, 40°C heat sink temperature.
Chromaticity Bins
Binning Structure
CFT-90-W
Product Datasheet
6PDS-002888 Rev 04                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Note:
1. Product test condition: 22..5 A DC, 20 ms single pulse, 40°C heat sink temperature.
Bin
Code CIEx CIEy Bin
Code CIEx CIEy Bin
Code CIEx CIEy Bin
Code CIEx CIEy
A
0.263 0.285
DEH
0.285 0.317
G
0.311 0.339
K
0.338 0.361
0.272 0.296 0.302 0.336 0.321 0.348 0.346 0.368